

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3917 OF 2019

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 499 OF 1982

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3748 OF 2019

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 499 OF 1982

YUGANDHARA
SHARAD PATIL

Digitally signed
by
YUGANDHARA
SHARAD PATIL
Date: 2023.12.22
18:22:27 +0530

Smt. Sabirabai Mohamed Siddiqui
(Since Deceased) through Legal heirs
1A.Noor Mohammed Din Mohammed Ansari
And Ors.

...Applicants/
Appellants

Versus

Mohammed Rashid Mohamed Bashir
(Since Deceased) through legal heirs
1A.Jamil Abdul Rashid Ansari And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. A.N. Mulla, Advocate for the Applicants/Appellants.
Mr. M.L. Patil , Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM: M.M.SATHAYE J.

DATE : 21st DECEMBER, 2023

PC. :

1. Civil Application No. 3917 of 2019 is filed for restoration of the above Appeal which is disposed of under order dated 14.10.1997. There is stated delay of 20 years and 264 days.

2. Interim Application No. 3748 of 2019 is filed for bringing legal heirs of Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 on record. There is stated delay of

2 years 282 as regards heirs of Respondent No. 1 and stated delay of 20 years 192 days as regards heirs of Respondent No. 3.

3. Learned Counsel Mr. M.L. Patil and Mr. T.S. Ingale, though appeared, submitted that since this is a very old matter and it is disposed of in the year 1997, they neither have papers nor instructions and they are not in a position to assist the Court in any way.

4. Hence Issue notice to the Respondents in both Applications, returnable on 25.01.2024. Hamdast permitted.

5. All concerned to act on duly authenticated or digitally signed copy of this order.

[M.M.SATHAYE,J.]