



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3917 OF 2019

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 499 OF 1982

Smt. Sabirabai Mohamed Siddiqui.

...Appellant.

Versus

Mohamed Rashid Mohamed Bashir

Since deceased Thr. LRs. and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. Abdul K. N. Mulla for the Applicant/Appellant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 10, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant seeks time to file additional affidavit. Let the additional affidavit be filed in the Registry within a period of one week from today. Stand over to **25th March 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]