

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3748 OF 2019

In

FIRST APPEAL 499 OF 1982

Smt. Sabirabai Mohamed Siddiqui Since ...PETITIONER  
Deceased Thr. Lrs. Noor Mohammed Din  
Mohammed Ansari And Ors.

V/S

Shri. Mohammed Rashid Mohamed Bashir Since RESPONDENT  
Deceased Thr. Lrs. Jamil Abdul Rashid Ansari  
And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3917 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 499 OF 1982

Smt. Sabirabai Mohamed Siddiqui Siddique ...APPLICANT  
V/S

Shri. Mohamed Rashid Mohamed ...RESPONDENT  
Bashir(deceased) Thr. Son Jamil Abdul Rashid  
Ansari And Ors.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 25th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 22/04/2025. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**