

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3917 OF 2019

In

FIRST APPEAL 499 OF 1982

Smt. Sabirabai Mohamed Siddiqui Siddique ...APPLICANT  
V/S

Shri. Mohamed Rashid Mohamed ....RESPONDENT  
Bashir(deceased) Thr. Son Jamil Abdul Rashid  
Ansari And Ors.

ADV. ABDUL KARIM NAZIRUDDIN MULLA for Applicant  
None for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J

**DATE :** 16th October, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 28/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**