

Priyanka

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3917 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL 499 OF 1982

Smt. Sabirabai Mohamed

Siddiqui Siddique

... Applicant

v/s.

Shri. Mohamed Rashid Mohamed

Bashir(deceased) Through Son Jamil

Abudul Rashid Ansari & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3748 OF 2019

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.. 499 OF 1982

Smt. Sabirabai Mohamed Siddiqui

since deceased through LR.s. Noor

Mohammed Din Mohammed Ansari & Ors.

... Applicants

v/s.

Shri. Mohamed Rashid Mohamed

Bashir since deceased through LR.s.

Jamil Abdul Rashid Ansari & Ors.

... Respondents

Adv. Abdul Karim Naziruddin Mulla for the Applicant.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.

DATED : 28th November 2025.

P.C.:-

1. At the request of the Advocate for the Applicant, list the matter on 5th December 2025.
2. The Advocate for the Applicant shall file a consolidated list of dates and events, written submissions structured as a point-wise reply along with supporting case law on or before 4th December 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)