

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3917 OF 2019

Sabirabai Mohamed Sinddiqui Siddique ... Applicant

V/s.

Shri. Mohamed Rashid Mohamed Bashir
(deceased) thr. Son Jamil Abdul Rashid
Ansari & Ors.

... Respondents

**IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 499 OF 1982
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3748 OF 2019**

Mr. A. N. Mulla for Applicant.
Adv. Chaitanya Narvekar i/by. Adv. Tejpal Ingole for Respondent
Nos. 3 and 6.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 5TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for Respondents whose arguing counsel is unavailable today, list the matter on 9th December 2025 under the caption 'for directions'.
2. Costs payable for today's adjournment will be considered on the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)