

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3917 OF 2019

In

FIRST APPEAL 499 OF 1982

Smt. Sabirabai Mohamed Siddiqui Siddique ...APPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Mohamed Rashid MohamedRESPONDENT

Bashir(deceased) Thr. Son Jamil Abdul Rashid

Ansari And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3748 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 499 OF 1982

Smt. Sabirabai Mohamed Siddiqui SincePETITIONER

Deceased Thr. Lrs. Noor Mohammed Din

Mohammed Ansari And Ors.

V/S

Shri. Mohammed Rashid Mohamed Bashir SinceRESPONDENT

Deceased Thr. Lrs. Jamil Abdul Rashid Ansari

And Ors.

Mr. A. N. Mulla for Applicant

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 9th December, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)